CITY OF SUSANVILLE
66 North Lassen Street ¢ Susanville CA

Brian R. Wilson, Mayor
Nicholas B. McBride, Mayor pro tem
Lino P. Callegari Rod E. De Boer Kathie Garnier

SUSANVILLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY ~ SUSANVILLE MUNICIPAL ENERGY CORPORATION  SUSANVILLE PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY

Susanville City Council
Regular Meeting ¢ City Council Chambers
September 16, 2015 * 6:00 p.m.

Call meeting to order Next Resolution No. 15-5213
Roll call of Councilmembers present Next Ordinance No. 15-1004
1 APPROVAL OF AGENDA: (Additions and/or Deletions)

2 PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING CLOSED SESSION ITEMS (if any): Any person may

address the Council at this time upon any subject for discussion during Closed Session. The
City Administrator will provide an oral update on the status of any open labor negotiations.

3 CLOSED SESSION:
A PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT - pursuant to Government Code §54957:
1 Agency Negotiator:  Jared G. Hancock
Bargaining Unit: Administrative, Firefighters, Miscellaneous, Public
Works, SPOA
B CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL: Anticipated Litigation: Significant exposure to

litigation pursuant to Government Code §54956.9

4 RETURN TO OPEN SESSION: (recess if necessary)
. Reconvene in open session at 7:00 p.m.
. Pledge of allegiance
. Report any changes to agenda
. Report any action out of Closed Session
. Moment of Silence or Thought for the Day:  Rod E. De Boer
. Proclamations, awards or presentations by the City Council

5 BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR:
Any person may address the Council at this time upon any subject not on the agenda within
the jurisdiction of the City Council. However, any matter that requires action will be referred
to staff for a report and action at a subsequent meeting. Presentations are subject to a five-
minute limit.

6 CONSENT CALENDAR:
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine by the City
Council. There will be no separate discussion on these items. Any member of the public or
the City Council may request removal of an item from the Consent Calendar to be considered
separately.
A Approve vendor warrants numbered 95003 through 95074 for a total of $485,841.74
including $104,696.18 in payroll warrants
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PUBLIC HEARINGS: No business.

COUNCIL DISCUSSION/ANNOUNCEMENTS:
Commission/Committee Reports:

NEW BUSINESS:

A Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5207 approving closure of Main Street
between Weatherlow Street and Alexander Avenue on September 18, 2015 for Lassen
Union High School Homecoming Assembly

B Consider approval of Fee Waiver Request for Memorial Park September 27, 2015

SUSANVILLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY: No business.

SUSANVILLE MUNICIPAL ENERGY CORPORATION: No business.

CONTINUING BUSINESS:

A Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5197 accept grant offer from FAA for PAPI
design

B Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5198 authorize submittal of grant
application to Caltrans for matching funds for PAPI design project

C Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5199 accepting Scope of Work from C & S

Companies for Susanville Municipal Airport Precision Approach Path Indicators (PAPI)
Design and Bidding services

D Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5208 authorizing execution of close out for
Apron Reconstruction Project

E Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5209 approving amended Committee List
to appointment of Alternate to Honey Lake Valley Recreation Authority Board

F Consider approval of Resolution No. 15-5210 granting appeal request for Rite Aid
sign

CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORTS:

A Work Crew Update

B Fire Hazard Zone Map

C CalTrans Main Street Capital Improvement Project

D Susanville Municipal Airport / Airport Capital Improvement Plan Update

COUNCIL ITEMS:
A AB1234 travel reports:

ADJOURNMENT:

= The next regular City Council meeting will be held on October 7, 2015 at 6:00 p.m.

Reports and documents relating to each agenda item are on file in the Office of the City Clerk and are available for
public inspection during normal business hours and at the meeting. These reports and documents are also
available at the City’s website www.cityofsusanville.org, unless there were systems problems posting to the
website.

Accessibility:  An interpreter for the hearing-impaired may be made available upon request to the City Clerk
seventy-two hours prior to a meeting. A reader for the vision-impaired for purposes of reviewing the agenda may

be made available upon request to the City Clerk. The location of this meeting is wheelchair-accessible.
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I, Gwenna MacDonald, certify that I caused to be posted notice of the regular meeting
scheduled for September 16, 2015 in the areas designated on September 11, 2015.

Gwenna MacDonald, City Clerk
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AGENDA ITEM NO. _6A

Reviewed by: —xanCity Administrator ~X_ Motion only
____City Attorney ____ Public Hearing
____ Resolution
____ Ordinance
Information

Submitted by:

Action Date:

SUBJECT:

PRESENTED BY:

SUMMARY:

FISCAL IMPACT:

ACTION
REQUESTED:

ATTACHMENTS:

Deborah Savage, Finance Manager

September 16, 2015

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

Vendor and Payroll Warrants
Deborah Savage, Finance Manager

Warrants dated August 26 through September 8" numbered 95003
through 95074

Accounts Payable vendor warrants totaling $381,145.56 plus $104,696.18in
payroll warrants, for a total of $485,841.74

Motion to receive and file.

Payments by vendor and transmittal check registers.



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Report Criteria:

Report type: GL detail
Check.Voided = False

Check Register - Payments by Vendor

= |
Check Issue Dates; 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015 Aug 26, 2015 om%M.\Es
GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
08/15 08/26/2015 95003 18 AFSS NORTH 07/15-6/16 MEMBERSHIF 082415 1 1000-422-1048 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 50.00 50.00
Total 082415: 50.00 50.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95004 8232 REFUND GAS DEPOSIT 10525450023 1 7401-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 134.59 134.59
Total 10525450023: 134.59 134.59
08/15 08/26/2015 95005 44 ARAMARK UNIFORM SE  NAPKINS, TABLECLOTHS 5063811555 1 7530-451-54-44 LINEN SERVICES 57.41 57.41
Total 5063811555: 57.41 57.41
08/15 08/26/2015 95005 44 ARAMARK UNIFORM SE  NAPKINS, TABLECLOTHS 5063826252 1 7530-451-54-44 LINEN SERVICES 56.50 56.50
Total 5063826252: 56.50 56.50
08/15 08/26/2015 95005 44 ARAMARK UNIFORM SE  NAPKINS, TABLECLOTHS 5063840539 1 7530-451-54-44 LINEN SERVICES 56.50 56.50
Total 5063840539 56.50 56.50
08/15 08/26/2015 95005 44 ARAMARK UNIFORM SE  NAPKINS, TABLECLOTHS 5063855099 1 7530-451-54-44 LINEN SERVICES 56.50 56.50
Total 5063855099: 56.50 56.50
08/15 08/26/2015 95006 53 RETIREMENT INCENTIVE PKGE 081815 1 7610-2229-001 EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIV 930.00 930.00
Total 081815: 930.00 930.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95007 8230 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 10413950002 1 7110-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 24.48 24.48
Total 10413950002: 24.48 24.48
08/15 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD  TOTE LATCHING 335067 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 9.66 9.66
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF SUSANVILLE Check Register - Payments by Vendor

Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page: 2
Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
Total 335067: 9.66 9.66
08/15 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD  COOLER PAD, FRESH AIRE 335337 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 42.55 42.55
Total 335337: 42.55 4255
08/15 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD  FASTENERS 335867 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 19.63 18.63
Total 335867: 19.63 19.63
08/16 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD HOSE WASHERS 336206 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 2.12 212
Total 336206: 212 212
08/15 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD  CABLE TIES 336466 1 1000-422-1046 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 13.53 13.53
Total 336466: 13.53 13.53
08/15 08/26/2015 95008 76 BILLINGTON ACE HARD  FASTENERS, PLYWOOD 336691 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 42.76 42.76
Total 336691: 42.76 4276
08/15 08/26/2015 95009 1307 C&S WASTE SOLUTIONS 1505 MAIN ST 1505MAIN 080115 1 1000-422-1044 DISPOSAL 161.21 161.21
Total 1505MAIN 080115: 161.21 161.21
08/15 08/26/2015 95010 1358 CLASSIC GOLF CARINC. KNUCKLE ARM, FRONT BUMPE 00030902 1 7530-451-56-44 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE MISC 101.41 101.41
Total 00030902: 101.41 101.41
08/15 08/26/2015 95011 148 COMPUTER LOGISTICS RESTOCKING FEE KEYBOARD 65546 1 1000-417-10-47 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 19.56 19.56
Total 65546: 19.56 19.56
08/15 08/26/2016 95012 161 CSKAUTO INC LED LIGHTS 2740380501 1 1000-422-10-44 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 42,98 42.98
Total 2740380501: 42,98 42.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

Page:

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
08/15 08/26/2015 95012 161 CSKAUTO INC MINI BULB 2740380591 1 1000-422-10-44 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 3.86 3.86
Total 2740380591 3.86 3.86
08/15 08/26/2015 95013 171 DANS TREE SERVICE ROOPS FORT DEAD TREE 193010 1 1000-452-2043 TECHNICAL SVCS 2,100.00 2,100.00
Total 193010: 2,100.00 2,100.00
08/15 08/26/2016 95014 174 DATEMA, STEVEN K. AIRPORT MANAGER 7/1/15 -2/2 082515 1 7201-430-8143 TECHNICAL SVCS 1,889.31 1,889.31
Total 082515: 1,889.31 1,889.31
08/15 08/26/2015 95015 194 DIAMOND SAW SHOP IN  MIX OIL, GAS CAN 13944 1 1000-422-1044 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 50.03 50.03
Total 13944: 50.03 50.03
08/15 08/26/2015 95016 7293 DIG IT CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS PMNT #2 082415 1 7201-430-86-44 CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 212,253.61 212,253.61
Total 082415: 212,253.61 212,253.61
08/15 08/26/2015 95016 7293 DIG IT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMPLETE RETURN 0826115 1 7201-2206-000 RETENTION PAYABLE 21,837.31 21,837.31
08/15 08/26/2015 95016 7293 DIG IT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMPLETE RETURN 0826115 2 7201-430-86-44 CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 01 .01
Total 0826115: 21,837.32 21,837.32
08/15 08/26/2015 95017 1260 DIRECTVINC CABLE TV GOLF COURSE 26507885873 1 7530-451-52-45 COMMUNICATIONS 165.96 165.96
Total 26507885873: 165.96 165.96
08/15 08/26/2015 95018 238 FASTENAL COMPANY BATTERIES 66166 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 27.21 27.21
Total 66166: 27.21 27.21
08/15 08/26/2015 95018 238 FASTENAL COMPANY EYEWEAR, VEST, TOWEL, QUI 66414 1 1000-422-10-46 SUPPLIES-SAFETY ITEMS 283.00 283.00
Total 66414: 283.00 283.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95019 241 FEATHER PUBLISHING C #10 ENVELOPES 040009 1 1000-417-10-46 SUPPLIES-GENERAL 141.31 141.31

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page:

4

Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
Total 040009: 141.31 141.31
08/15 08/26/2015 95019 241 FEATHER PUBLISHING C RFP CONSULTING SER PO#7703 1 2007-431-32-45 ADVERTISING 45.12 4512
08/15 08/26/2015 95019 241 FEATHER PUBLISHING C RFP CONSULTING SER PO#7703 2 2007-431-33-45 ADVERTISING 4513 45.13
Total PO#7703: 90.25 90.25
08/15 08/26/2015 95019 241 FEATHER PUBLISHING G USE PERMIT RITE AID PO#7798 1 1000-419-10-45 ADVERTISING 39.20 39.20
Total PO#7798: 39.20 39.20
08/15 08/26/2015 95020 1033 FGL ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY WATER SAMPLING 575598A 1 7110-430-42-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 27.00 27.00
Total 575598A: 27.00 27.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95021 265 FRONTIER 257-0315 AWOS AIRPORT 0315 081515 1 7201-430-81-45 COMMUNICATIONS 37.04 37.04
Total 0315 081515: 37.04 37.04
08/15 08/26/2015 95021 265 FRONTIER 257-4725 CITY HALL FAX 4725081515 1 1000-419-1045 COMMUNICATIONS 90.41 90.41
08/15 08/26/2015 95021 265 FRONTIER 257-4725 CITY HALL FAX 4725 081515 2 1000-415-10-45 COMMUNICATIONS 90.41 90.41
Total 4725 081515: 180.82 180.82
08/15 08/26/2015 95021 265 FRONTIER 257-5152 FIRE 5162 081015 1 1000-422-10-45 COMMUNICATIONS 479.12 479.12
Total 5152 081015: 479.12 479.12
08/15 08/26/2015 95022 1509 GITER DONE 31 MONROVIA APN#107-155-35 1 1000-425-20-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 250.00 250.00
Total APN#107-155-35: 250.00 250.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95022 1509 GIT'ER DONE 864 SHASTA ABATEMENT APN#107-192-10 1 1000-425-20-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 330.00 330.00
Total APN#107-192-10: *+ 330,00 330.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95022 1509 GITER DONE 1630 CORNELL APN105-210-25 1 1000-425-2043 TECHNICAL SVCS 75.00 75.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page: &
Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
Total APN105-210-25: 75.00 75.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95022 1509 GITER DONE CORNER COVINA & SUNKISTA APN107-153-03 1 1000-425-20-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 75.00 75.00
Total APN107-153-03: 75.00 75.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95022 1509 GITER DONE 850 PLUMAS APN107-192-10 1 1000-425-20-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 330.00 330.00
Total APN107-192-10: 330.00 330.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95023 8228 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 10438350022 1 7110-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 50.00 50.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95023 8228 REFUND GAS DEPOSIT 10438350022 2 7401-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 77.74 77.74
Total 10438350022: 127.74 127.74
08/15 08/26/2015 95024 322 HYDRA-CLEAN CLEANED CARPET AND CHAIR 5554 1 1000-422-1044 FACILITY - REPAIR & MAINTEN 495.00 485.00
Total 5554: 495.00 495.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95025 332 INTERSTATE GAS SERVI GAS CONSULTING SVC 8/2015 081815 1 7401-430-62-43 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 400,00 400.00
Total 081815: 400.00 400.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95026 1202 ENGINE 628 RICHMOND FIRE 080615 1 1000-422-50-41 OVERTIME 1,070.00 1,070.00
Total 080615: 1,070.00 1,070.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95027 1074 LASSEN AUTO BODY LAMP 228819 1 1000-422-10-44 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 10.41 10.41
Total 228819: 10.41 10.41
08/15 08/26/2015 95027 1074 LASSEN AUTO BODY #31 UPHOLSTRY 5564 1 2007-431-2044 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE-V 537.50 537.50
Total 5564: 537.50 537.50
08/15 08/26/2015 95027 1074 LASSEN AUTO BODY #103 UPHOLSTRY 6905 1 1000-424-20-44 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 537.50 537.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page: 6
Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
Total 6905: 537.50 537.50
08/15 08/26/2015 95028 1102 LASSENPC COMPUTER MOZY SERV 7/45F 19155 1 1000-422-10-43 TECHNICAL SVCS 36.99 36.99
Total 19156: 36.99 36.99
08/15 08/26/2015 95029 437 LMUD JOHNSTONVILLE RD SPRINKLE 10262 081815 1 1000-452-3046 ELECTRICITY 15.68 15.68
Total 10262 081815: 15.68 15.68
08/15 08/26/2015 95030 8234 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 10220850007 1 7110-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 27.80 27.80
Total 10220850007: 27.80 27.80
08/15 08/26/2015 95031 445 RETIRE INCENTIVE 9/15 081815 1 7610-2229-001 EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIV 930.00 930.00
Total 081815: 930,00 930.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95032 1508 MAIN STREET LUBE OIL CHANGE, FILTER, #270 5665 1 7401-430-62-44 REPAIR AND MAINT-VEHICLE 120.69 120.69
Total 5665: 120.69 120.69
08/15 08/26/2015 95032 1508 MAIN STREET LUBE OIL CHANGE #54, FILTER 5676 1 7110-430-42-44 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE-V 116.91 116.91
Total 5676: 116.91 116.91
08/15 08/26/2015 95032 1508 MAIN STREET LUBE OIL CHANGE, FILTER #61 5707 081315 1 7401-430-62-44 REPAIR AND MAINT-VEHICLE 115.85 115.85
Total 5707 081315: 115.85 115.85
08/15 08/26/2015 95033 8231 REFUND GAS DEPOSIT 10304000012 1 7401-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 58.80 58.80
Total 10304000012: 58.80 58.80
08/15 08/26/2015 95034 859 REIM CLASS OSFM COMMAND 082415 1 1000-422-10-45 TRAVEL 300.00 300.00
Total 082415: 300.00 300.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE Check Register - Payments by Vendor Page: 7

Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015 Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
08/15 08/26/2015 95035 5585 ° RETURN WATER DEPOSIT-WAT 082515 1 7110-2228-004 DEPOSITS-CONTSR. METER/H 70547 705.47
Total 082515: 705.47 705.47
08/15 08/26/2015 95036 1416 24HR SHIFT 8/7/15 081115 1 1000-422-10-43 VOLUNTEERS 25.00 25,00
Total 081115: 25.00 25.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95037 473 RETURN CONST, WATER METE 082615 1 7110-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 082615: 1,000.00 1,000.00
08/45 08/26/2015 95038 481 MISSION LINEN & UNIFO  PARKS LINEN SER 8/04/15 500647704 1 1000-452-20-44 LINEN SERVICES 12.83 12.83
Total 500647704: 12.83 12.83
08/15 08/26/2015 95039 8235 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 10308900002 1 7110-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 2414 24 14
Total 10308900002: 2414 24 14
08/15 08/26/2015 95040 924 NATIONAL NOTARY RENEW CITY CLERK COVERAG 160167750 082515 1 1000-411-40-48 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 33.00 33.00
Total 160167750 082515: 33,00 33.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95041 582 RAY MORGAN CO INC FIRE COPIER 8/26/15-9/25/15 973532 1 1000-422-10-44 RENT & LEASES EQUIP & VEHI 32.12 32,12
Total 973532: 32,12 32,12
08/15 08/26/2015 95042 8227 REIM CLUB HOUSE DEPOSIT 08/17/15 1 1000-2228-009 DEPOSITS-COMM CENTER RE 100.00 100.00
Total 08/17/15: 100.00 100.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95043 1127 ROSS' LADDER SERVICE ANNUAL LADDER INSPECTION/ 309 1 1000-422-10-44 VEHICLE - REPAIR & MAINTEN 1,127.75 1,127.75
Total 308: 1,127.75 1,127.75
08/15 08/26/2015 95044 640 SIERRA ELECTRONICS USED A CREDIT WASN'T OURS 207199 2 1000421-10-44 RADIO - REPAIR & MAINTENAN 44.00 44.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page:
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Aug 26, 2015 08:57AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
Total 207199: 44.00 44.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95044 640 SIERRA ELECTRONICS INSTALL HEAD RADAR 210792 1 2030-421-10-47 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 520,00 520.00
Total 210792: 520.00 520.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95045 €41 SIERRA FILTRATION PR  PLEATED FILTERS 66260 1 1000-422-10-44 FACILITY - REPAIR & MAINTEN 128.20 128.20
Total 66260: 128,20 128.20
08/15 08/26/2015 95046 806 SUSANVILLE AVIATION FUEL 2965 1 1000-422-10-46 GASOLINE 99.99 99.99
Total 2965: 99.99 99.99
08/15 08/26/2015 95047 8233 REFUND GAS DEPOSIT 10120650420 1 7401-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 143.22 143.22
Total 10120650420: 143.22 143.22
08/15 08/26/2015 95048 1245 TAYLORMADE GOLF GOLF CLUB 31080039 1 7530-451-55-46 SUPPLIES - GENERAL 403.60 403.60
Total 31080039: 403.60 403.60
08/15 08/26/2015 95049 1244 TITLEIST GOLF CLUB 901212377 1 7530-451-55-46 SUPPLIES - GENERAL 95.00 95.00
Total 901212377: 95.00 95.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95050 713 RETIRE INCENTIVE 9/15 081815 1 7610-2229-001 EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIV 930.00 930.00
Total 081815: 930,00 930.00
08/15 08/26/2015 95051 8236 REFUND GAS DEPOSIT 10306804912 1 7401-2228-000 DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER 183.27 193.27
Total 10306804912: 193.27 193.27
08/15 08/26/2015 95052 966 TURF STAR, INC, FERTILIZER 690944500 1 7530-451-52-44 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - MIS 219.07 219.07
Total 690944500: 219.07 219.07

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF SUSANVILLE

Check Register - Payments by Vendor
Check Issue Dates: 8/26/2015 - 8/26/2015

Page:
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GL Check Check Vendor Description Invoice Inv GL Account GL Account Title Seq Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Seq No Amount Amount
08/15 08/26/20156 95053 530 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT F COPIER - FIRE DEPARTMENT 284415635 1 1000-422-10-44 RENT & LEASES EQUIP & VEHI 160.96 160.96